RF

09-14-2004

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

|--|--|

To the Commissioner for Patents: Please reco 102834854

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Brian M. Boling Ronald D. Bishop

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name:

ProCon, Inc.

Street Address:

10406 Jackson Oaks Way Knoxville, TN 37922

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

[] Merger

[] Change of Name

[] Other

[] Security Agreement

Execution Date: August 19, 2004

4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

August 19, 2004

A. Patent Application No(s).

B. Patent No(s).

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Mark P. Crockett, Reg. No. 47,507 LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871

Knoxville, TN 37901

9/08/2004 HVUONG1 00000003 10934029

FC:8021

40.00 OP

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00

[X] Enclosed

[X] Please charge to deposit account any missing or additional fee

8. Deposit Account No. 12-2355

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mark P. Crockett

Name of Person Signing

Date: September 3, 2004

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [3]

F:\59400\59400.us.temp.to.pto.2004.09.03.asg transmtl.wpd

Mail to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services **Director of the USPTO**

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

"Express Mail" Mailing Label No. EV 327 365 855 US

Date of Deposit: September 3, 2004

PATENT REEL: 015769 FRAME: 0506

Assignment

We, **Brian M. Boling**, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 2614 Keller Bend Rd., Knoxville, TN 37922, and **Ronald D. Bishop**, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 19342 Sleeping Oak Dr., Trabucco Canyon, CA 92679, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to **ProCon**, **Inc.**, a corporation of Tennessee, having its principal place of business at 10406 Jackson Oaks Way, Knoxville, TN 37922, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application identified below:

Title: TWO-WAY DISTRESS ALERT AND EMERGENCY LOCATION DEVICE

Inventor(s):	Brian M. Boling	8-18-04
\		Date of Execution of Declaration
	Ronald D. Bishop	8-19-04
	1	Date of Execution of Declaration

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with the Assignment.

8-19-04 Date of Execution of Assignment

Brian M. Boling

8-18-24

Date of Execution of Assignment

Ronald D. Bishop

STATE OF TENNESSEE)
COUNTY OF KNOX))
and there was duly sworn by n	Fore me appeared BRIAN M. BOLING , personally known by me, who then ne, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.
Date: 8 36/04	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: 10 2004

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF ORANGE)
then and there was duly sworn b	fore me appeared RONALD D. BISHOP , personally known by me, who y me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.
<u> </u>	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: 1012001

 $B:\ 59400\ 59400.us.temp.2004.08.13.assignment to be signed.wpd$



RECORDED: 09/03/2004

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015769 FRAME: 0508